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Washington State Health Care Authority 
Nutrition supports services fee shedule 

Service Name 
Unit of 

Service/Payment 
Rate or Cap Methodology 

Nutrition counseling and 

education  

 

Per 15 minutes  Up to $33.48/unit Cost-based reimbursement 

up to a cap. Aligns with 

statewide Supplemental 

Nutrition Assistance Program 

(SNAP)-Ed hourly rate. 

Medically tailored meals Per meal  Up to $20.50/meal  

  

Cost-based reimbursement 

up to a cap. Aligns with DSHS 

Long-Term Care: Senior 

Nutrition and home-delivered 

meals (HDM) rates.i 

Meals or pantry stocking  Fee Up to $500 

 

Cost-based reimbursement 

up to a cap. Aligns with rates 

for pantry stocking through 

WA State’s Money Follows the 

Person (MFP) demonstration 

and health-related social 

needs (HRSN) housing 

transition navigation 

services.ii 

Fruit and vegetable 

prescriptions 

Fee Up to $83.33/month Aligns with rates for DOH 

Fruit and Vegetable 

program.iii  

Short-term grocery 

provision 

Fee Up to $584/month 

 

Cost-based reimbursement 

up to a cap. Aligns with max 

monthly SNAP allowance for 

an individual.iv 

  

 

 

 
i DSHS Long-Term Care Decision Package: Senior Nutrition and HDM Rates 
ii Housing transition navigation services fee schedule 
iii Fruit and Vegetable Prescription Program | Washington State Department of Health 
iv SNAP Maximum Allotments and Deductions 

https://abr.ofm.wa.gov/api/public/decision-package/summary/72171
https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/program/housing-transition-navigation-services-rate-schedule.pdf
https://doh.wa.gov/public-health-provider-resources/public-health-system-resources-and-services/funding/fruit-and-vegetable-incentives-program/fruit-and-vegetable-prescription-program
https://fns-prod.azureedge.us/sites/default/files/media/file/FY2025-Maximum-Allotments-Deductions.pdf

